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Personnel

SUBJECT: TEACHER TENURE AREAS

Tenure areas for teachers employed after August 1, 1975, are defined in accordance
with Part 30 of the Rules of the Board of Regents as amended on August 1, 1975. The basic
principles of Part 30 are also used to confirm common law notions with respect to tenure
areas of teachers employed prior to August 1, 1975. All teachers employed on a
probationary basis subsequent to the adoption of this policy shall at the time of employment
be notified in writing of the tenure area of their position.

Tenure Area
Number

022
023
024

025

026

Tenure Area
Number

029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039

Special Education Tenure Areas

Description

Program for Visually Handicapped Children

Program for Deaf Children

Program for Speech and Hearing Handicapped

Children

General Special Education Program to include

Programs for:

- Mentally Retarded Children

- Emotionally Disturbed Children

- Comprehensive Support Services

- Multiple Handicapped Children

- Children with Specifically Defined Learning
Disabilities

- Physically Handicapped Children

Speech, Remedial

General Academic Tenure Areas

Description

Elementary Education (N-6)
Secondary Academic (Pre August 1, 1975)
English

Social Studies
Mathematics

Science

Art

Business Education

Driver Education

Health

Home Economics
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Career and Technical Education Tenure Areas
Tenure Area
Number Description
040 Technology Education (Industrial Arts)
041 Physical Education
042 Remedial Reading
043 Technology Education
044 Music
045 School Media Specialist (Library)
046 School Psychologist
047 School Social Worker
048 Guidance Counselor
049 Foreign Language
050 English as a Second Language
051 Health Occupations
052 Child Care Services
053 Occupational Business Education - Data
Processing
054 Technical Electronics
055 Automotive Mechanics
056 Automotive Body Repair
057 Construction Trades
058 Commercial Sewing
059 Commercial Art
060 Cosmetology
061 Dental Assisting
062 Dental Laboratory Assisting
063 Drafting
064 Food Service
065 Ornamental Horticulture
066 Appliance Repair
067 Machine Shop
068 Police Science
069 Printing
070 Small Engine Repair
071 Trade Electricity
072 Welding
073 Air Conditioning and Refrigeration
074 Computer Aided Design
075 Marina Operations
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