Page 1 of 2

Personnel

SUBJECT: TEACHER TENURE AREAS

Tenure areas for teachers employed after August 1, 1975, are defined in accordance with Part 30 of the Rules of the Board of Regents as amended on August 1, 1975. The basic principles of Part 30 are also used to confirm common law notions with respect to tenure areas of teachers employed prior to August 1, 1975. All teachers employed on a probationary basis subsequent to the adoption of this policy shall at the time of employment be notified in writing of the tenure area of their position.

Special Education Tenure Areas

Tenure Area <u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>
022 023 024	Program for Visually Handicapped Children Program for Deaf Children Program for Speech and Hearing Handicapped Children
025	General Special Education Program to include Programs for: - Mentally Retarded Children - Emotionally Disturbed Children - Comprehensive Support Services - Multiple Handicapped Children - Children with Specifically Defined Learning Disabilities - Physically Handicapped Children
026	Speech, Remedial

General Academic Tenure Areas

Tenure Area <u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>
029 030 031 032 033 034 035 036 037 038 039	Elementary Education (N-6) Secondary Academic (Pre August 1, 1975) English Social Studies Mathematics Science Art Business Education Driver Education Health Home Economics
	(Continued)

Page 2 of 2

Personnel

SUBJECT: TEACHER TENURE AREAS (Cont'd.)

Career and Technical Education Tenure Areas

Tenure Area <u>Number</u>	<u>Description</u>
040 041 042 043 044 045 046 047 048 049 050	Technology Education (Industrial Arts) Physical Education Remedial Reading Technology Education Music School Media Specialist (Library) School Psychologist School Social Worker Guidance Counselor Foreign Language English as a Second Language Health Occupations
052 053	Child Care Services Occupational Business Education – Data
Processing 054 055 056 057 058 059 060 061 062 063 064 065 066 067 068 069 070 071 072 073 074 075	Technical Electronics Automotive Mechanics Automotive Body Repair Construction Trades Commercial Sewing Commercial Art Cosmetology Dental Assisting Dental Laboratory Assisting Drafting Food Service Ornamental Horticulture Appliance Repair Machine Shop Police Science Printing Small Engine Repair Trade Electricity Welding Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Computer Aided Design Marina Operations

Adopted: 7/10/02